

No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

AHMED ALI,

Petitioner,

v.

DEBORAH ACHIM, MICHAEL CHERTOFF, SECRETARY OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY, AND ALBERTO GON-
ZALES, UNITED STATES ATTORNEY GENERAL,

Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MARC R. KADISH
ROBERT M. DOW, JR.
M.C. GEORGINA FABIAN
*Mayer, Brown, Rowe &
Maw LLP
71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 782-0600*

CHARLES ROTH
*Counsel of Record
National Immigrant
Justice Center
208 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60608
(312) 660-1613*

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
RELEVANT STATUTORY PROVISIONS	2
STATEMENT	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	5
I. The Circuits Are Split Concerning The Construction Of An Important Federal Statute – 8 U.S.C. § 1231(b)(3)(B) – That Governs Eligibility For Withholding Of Removal	6
II. The Circuits Are Deeply Divided As To The Scope Of Review Permitted Over Particularly Serious Crime Determinations.....	10
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Afridi v. Gonzales</i> , 442 F.3d 1212 (9th Cir. 2006)	15, 16, 18
<i>Alaka v. Attorney General</i> , 456 F.3d 88 (3d Cir. 2006).....	6, 7, 12, 18
<i>Alexander v. Sandoval</i> , 532 U.S. 275 (2001)	7, 9
<i>Berhe v. Gonzales</i> , 464 F.3d 74 (1st Cir. 2006)	16
<i>Brue v. Gonzales</i> , 464 F.3d 1227 (10th Cir. 2006)..	15, 16
<i>Chen v. United States Department of Justice</i> , 471 F.3d 315 (2d Cir. 2006).....	15
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. Echazabal</i> , 536 U.S. 73 (2002)	8
<i>Davis v. Michigan Dep't of Treasury</i> , 489 U.S. 803 (1989)	7
<i>Groza v. INS</i> , 30 F.3d 814 (7th Cir. 1994).....	9
<i>In re S-S-</i> , 22 I. & N. Dec. 458 (BIA 1999)	12
<i>INS v. Cardoza-Fonseca</i> , 480 U.S. 421 (1987).....	9
<i>INS v. St. Cyr</i> , 533 U.S. 289 (2001).....	13, 15
<i>INS v. Stevic</i> , 467 U.S. 407 (1984)	9
<i>Johnson v. Robison</i> , 415 U.S. 361 (1974).....	13
<i>Lavira v. Attorney General</i> , 478 F.3d 158 (3d Cir. 2007)	12, 18
<i>Leatherman v. Tarrant County Narcotics Intelligence & Coordination Unit</i> , 507 U.S. 163 (1993).....	8
<i>Matsuk v. INS</i> , 247 F.3d 999 (9th Cir. 2001)	12, 18
<i>Matter of Garcia-Garrocho</i> , 19 I. & N. Dec. 423 (BIA 1986).....	17
<i>McNary v. Haitian Refugee Center, Inc.</i> , 498 U.S. 479 (1991)	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

	Page(s)
<i>Morales v. Gonzales</i> , 478 F.3d 972 (9th Cir. 2007)	14, 15, 16, 18
<i>Petrov v. Gonzales</i> , 464 F.3d 800 (7th Cir. 2006)...	18, 19
<i>Ramadan v. Gonzales</i> , 2007 WL 528715 (9th Cir. Feb. 22, 2007)	18
<i>Tunis v. Gonzales</i> , 447 F.3d 547 (7th Cir. 2006).....	11, 18
<i>United States ex rel. Accardi v. Shaughnessy</i> , 347 U.S. 260 (1954)	16
<i>United States ex rel. Hintopoulos v. Shaughnessy</i> , 353 U.S. 72 (1957)	15
<i>Unuakhau v. Gonzales</i> , 416 F.3d 931 (9th Cir. 2005)	18, 19
<i>Yousefi v. U.S. INS</i> , 260 F.3d 318 (4th Cir. 2001).....	16
Statutes, Regulations, and Rules	
8 U.S.C. § 1101(a)(43)	7
8 U.S.C. § 1158(a)(2)(A)	9
8 U.S.C. § 1158(a)(2)(B)	9
8 U.S.C. § 1158(b)(2)	2
8 U.S.C. § 1158(b)(2)(A)	5, 14
8 U.S.C. § 1158(b)(2)(A)(ii)	14
8 U.S.C. § 1158(b)(2)(A)(vi)	9
8 U.S.C. § 1158(b)(2)(B)(i)	9
8 U.S.C. § 1159	9
8 U.S.C. § 1159(c)	5
8 U.S.C. § 1227(a)(2)(A)(i)	18
8 U.S.C. § 1229a	2
8 U.S.C. § 1231(a)(5)	9
8 U.S.C. § 1231(b)(3)(B)	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

	Page(s)
8 U.S.C. § 1231(b)(3)(B)(ii).....	10, 11, 12, 17
8 U.S.C. § 1231(b)(3)(B)(iv).....	7
8 U.S.C. § 1252(a)(1).....	2
8 U.S.C. § 1252(a)(2).....	2
8 U.S.C. § 1252(a)(2)(B).....	5, 10, 13, 14
8 U.S.C. § 1252(a)(2)(B)(ii).....	<i>passim</i>
8 U.S.C. § 1252(a)(2)(C).....	<i>passim</i>
8 U.S.C. § 1252(a)(2)(D).....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	2
28 U.S.C. § 1291.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 1294.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 2241.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 2253.....	2
8 C.F.R. § 1003.1(b).....	2
8 C.F.R. § 208.31.....	9
Fed. R. App. P. 28(j).....	6
Fed. R. Civ. P. 59(e).....	1

Miscellaneous

Antiterrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act of 1996, Pub. L. No. 104-132, 110 Stat. 1214.....	17
Illegal Immigration Reform and Immigrant Responsibility Act of 1996, Pub. L. No. 104-208, 110 Stat. 3009-546.....	17
Immigration Act of 1990, Pub. L. No. 101-649, 104 Stat. 4978.....	17
Real ID Act of 2005, Pub. L. No. 109-13, Div. B, 119 Stat. 231.....	10
